505614481 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN MARISCAL	09/19/2016
ROBERT SPIDALE	09/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERI GAMES, INC.
Street Address:	206 WILD BASIN ROAD SOUTH
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16518063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123278932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON

Address Line 1: 2210 WESTERN TRAILS BLVD., UNIT 104

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	777-1677-C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Culbertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02_1677-C1_AssignmentFromParent#page1.tif source=02_1677-C1_AssignmentFromParent#page2.tif

PATENT 505614481 REEL: 050009 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Juan Mariscal and (2) Robert Spidale (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a Wagering Game Having Improved Persistent Game Mode Feature (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the enclosed United States patent application serial No. 15/272,219, filed on Sept. 21, 2016 (the "Application"). Any and all inventions disclosed in the Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

WHEREAS, Everi Games, Inc. ("Everi"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Everi, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights, including priority rights from the Application. The Invention, the Application, and any U.S. Patent issuing from the Application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Everi, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made. Inventors further authorize and request Everi, directly or through Everi's attorneys, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the above spaces when the filing date and application number are known.

(1) Executed this	I 기가 day of	<u> </u>	, 2016.
		an Mariscal	official control of the control of t
The State of Illinois)		
) SS		
County of Cook)		
On this $iggraph {\it O}$ day of ${\it L}$	[PM] (n the	year 2016, before me per	sonally appeared Juan
Mariscal, known to me to be	The person whose	name is subscribed to the	nis instrument, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH JASICKI Notary Public - State of Minols My Commission Expires Jun 27, 2017

Page l of 2

PATENT REEL: 050009 FRAME: 0880

(2) Executed thi	s 19th day of September , 2016.
	RHEALL
	Robert Spidale /
The State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Cook)
acknowledged that	ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and he executed it. ny hand and official seal.
	Watney Bubil
	Notary Public
	Profilmilitation the Mandian distribution of the Continue of t
	OFFICIAL SEAL DOSEPH JASICKI
	Notary Public - State of Illinois
	My Commission Fynires Lun 27 2017